

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2008-0517

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Barnett

DATE: October 29, 2008

SUBJECT: Mayoral appointments to Brownfield Redevelopment Authority

REQUEST:

Confirmation of the Mayor's reappointments of George Karas and Thomas Turnbull to the Brownfield Redevelopment Authority for three (3) year terms to expire on November 13, 2011.

Confirmation of the Mayor's appointment of Robert Justin to the Brownfield Redevelopment Authority for a three (3) year term to expire on November 13, 2011.

BACKGROUND:

Mayor Barnett recommends George Karas and Thomas Turnbull be reappointed to the Brownfield Redevelopment Authority and Robert Justin be appointed to the Brownfield Redevelopment Authority as Suzanne White declined reappointment.

RECOMMENDATION:

Confirmation of Mayor Barnett's reappointment of George Karas and Thomas Turnbull and appointment of Robert Justin to the Brownfield Redevelopment Authority.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		

Document2